SCHNEIDER

e GROUP

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

10.03.2016

Reference letter

Dear Sirs,

This is to confirm that Itro Co., Ltd. and its CEO Mr. Sebastian Sadowski-
Romanov provided relevant assistance in coordinating the process of
opening a branch office of SCHNEIDER GROUP in Warsaw.

This assistance was provided in a number of specific areas:

e The company provided recommendations regarding the approach
that SCHNEIDER GROUP should take to entering the Polish market
for professional services.

e Itro Co. prepared a project plan of opening our office in Warsaw,
which included assisting in procuring services of real estate agents
and coordinating the search for adequate office space.

e Mr. Sebastian Sadowski-Romanov assisted in identifying a
recruitment firm and recruiting staff for the branch in Warsaw.

e Itro Co. made preliminary research of foreign companies doing
business in Poland and came up with a database of potential clients
including companies with foreign capital based in Warsaw.

The above assistance provided a good starting point for further business
development efforts of SCHNEIDER GROUP in Poland. | would like to
recommend Itro Co., Ltd as a reliable and trustworthy partner in penetrating
foreign markets.

Yours faithfully,

Managing Partner

accounting import

Moscow

ul. Bakhrushina 32/1
115054 Moscow, Russia
t+7 /495 /956 55 57
info@schneider-group.com

St. Petersburg

Business Center Petrovskiy Fort
Office 801-803, Finlyandskiy pr. 4a
194044 St Petersburg, Russia
t+7/812/458 58 00
spb@schneider-group.com

Aktau

Business Centre Grand Nur Plaza
Office 46, Microdistrict 29 A
130000 Aktau, Kazakhstan

t+7 /7292 /201 151
aklau@schneider-group.com

Almaty

Tole Bi Street 101, Block 9 B
050012 Almaty, Kazakhstan
t+7 /727135544 48
almaty@schneider-group.com

Astana

Syghanagq Street 29, Floor 12
Office 1201

010000 Astana, Kazakhstan
t+7 /71721249 319
astana@schneider-group.com

Berlin

Ritterstrasse 2 B

10969 Berlin, Germany
t+49/30/61508 918
berlin@schneider-group.com

Hamburg

Alstertor 15

20095 Hamburg, Germany
t+49/40/226 33 760
hamburg@schneider-group.com

Frankfurt

THE SQUAIRE at the Airport
Entrance 12, Office 616

60549 Frankfurt, Germany
t+49/69/959325178
frankfurt@schneider-group.com

Kyiv

Horizon Office Towers

vul. Shovkovychna 42-44
01601 Kyiv, Ukraine
t+380/44 /490 55 28
kyiv@schneider-group.com

Minsk

ul. Surganova 29

220012 Minsk, Belarus
t+375/17 /290 25 57
minsk@schneider-group com

Warsaw

ORCO Tower, Office 17.02

Al Jerozolimskie 81

02-001 Warsaw, Poland
t+48/22 /69503 10
warsaw@schneider-group.com

www.schneider-group.com




